32

o AT THE CEN”'S.? s <«
g’& . = 7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
WEST ALLIS City of West Allis WestAlls, WI 53214
Matter Summary
File Number Title Status
R-2009-0037 Resolution In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of Green Bay Pipe & T.V., LLC, for closed circuit TV inspection of
sanitary and storm sewers in various locations within the City of West Allis in the amount of
$88,805.00.

Introduced: 2/3/2009 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION () A o0 1
1

ACTION
DATE:

23 -04

MOVER SECONDER

NO PRESENT | EXCUSED

Barczak

NS
=1

~— Czaplewski

Kopplin

Lajsic

Narlock

Reinke

Roadt

Sengstock

Vitale

e
Vs
Weigel T
e
5

TOTAL

SIGYATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER

Chair® ‘% Vice-Chair Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION a d o.p‘l‘

ACTION
DATE:

M(VR SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED

Barczak

Czaplewski

Kopplin

- Lajsic

4 Narlock

- Reinke

Roadt

Sengstock

Vitale M=

N

ONYIINW

Weigel

>
\

TOTAL

City of West Allis

Fage | Printed on 1/29/2009



o AT %cENTS‘Q T -
S & . . 7525 W. Greenfield A
WEST ALLIS Clty of West Allis West Allis,ei;l'eSBZl‘:le
Resolution
File Number: R-2009-0037 Final Action:
Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee FEB 0 3 2009

Resolution to approve bid of Green Bay Pipe & T.V., LLC, for closed circuit TV inspection of
sanitary and storm sewers in various locations within the City of West Allis, in the amount of
$88,805.00.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of
certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as
hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and
hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of
Green Bay Pipe & T.V., LLC for 2009 Project No. 2 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that
the bid of Green Bay Pipe & T.V., LLC for 2009 Project No. 2:

Closed Circuit TV Inspection of Sanitary and Storm Sewers
Various locations in the City of West Allis

for the sum of Eighty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Five dollars even ($88,805.00)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other
bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Sanitary
Sewer Funds and Storm Water Management Funds.

ADOPTED FEB 0 3 2009 APPROVED 2/s/77

Paul M. Ziehler, City Aéfhin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

rd

Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis ‘ Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/29/2009



City of West Allis
2009 Project No. 2
Bid Opening - 1/29/09

CLOSED CIRCUIT TV INSPECTION OF SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS

Bid Bond 5%

GREEN BAYPIPE& T.V,, LLC

1100 Columbia Ave.
Green Bay, Wil 54303

Bid Bond 5%

Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc.

1772 S. VandenBerg Rd.
Green Bay, Wl 54311

Bid Bond 5%

Midwest Trenchless Tech.
25648 200th St.
Belleplaine, MN 56011

Bid Bond 5%
National Power

Rodding Corp.
2500 W. Arthington St.
Chicago, IL 60612

(TEM | UNITS PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | TOTAL
1 Closed Circuit TV Inspection of Sanitary Sewer 118,250  Lin. Ft. $0.44 52,030.00 $0.48 56,760.00 $0.86 101,695.00 $0.93 109,972.50
2 Sanitary Manhole Inspection 500 Each $25.00 12,500.00 $30.00 15,000.00 $24.80 12,400.00 $50.00 25,000.00
3 Closed Circuit TV Inspection of Large Storm Sewer 4,000 Lin. Ft. $0.65 2,600.00 $1.156 4,600.00 $0.95 3,800.00 $0.93 3,720.00
4 Closed Circuit TV Inspection of Storm Sewer 17,500 Lin. Ft. $0.55 9,625.00 $0.65 11,375.00 $0.95 16,625.00 $0.93 16,275.00
5 Closed Circuit TV Inspection of Catch Basin Leads 7,250 Lin. Ft. $0.80 5,800.00 $2.00 14,500.00 $0.82 5,945.00 $4.40 31,800.00
6 Storm Structure Inspection 250 Each $25.00 6,250.00 $30.00 7,500.00 $24.00 6,000.00 $50.00 12,500.00

Total 88,805.00 109,735.00 146,465.00 199,367.50




